08-21-		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 100797	7610	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James L. Sutter	Name: Great Divider Golf, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	15860 West 6th Ave.	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 15860 West 6th Ave.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Golden State CO ZIP: 80401	
Execution Date: July 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔻 🛣 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/113,600 filed July 10, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
· ·	☑ Enclosed	
Flanagan & Flanagan	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 11300	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Jackson Hole State: WY ZIP: 83002	(Attach duplicate ∞py of this page if paying by deposit a∞ount)	
/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000130 09113600 DO NOT USE FC:581 40.00 5F	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  John R. Flanagan	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  10 August 1998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	Signature Date tachments and document are 3	
OMP No 0651 (0011 /ovn 4/94)	REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0694	

## **PATENT**

For: XU.S. and/or 🙀 Foreign Rights
For: XU.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: X Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	James L. Sutter	
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	32439 Inverness Dr.	
	Address Evergreen, CO 80439	
	U.S.A.	
	Nationality	
	nom invention was previously assigned and this	
	PTO add the following)	
Recorded on	Maratin.	
Reel		
Frame	- Company - Comp	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	Great Divider Golf, Inc.	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 15860 West 6th Ave.	
	Address Golden, CO 80401	
	Colorado corporation	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete or	ne of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest		
an undividedpercent (%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial possessions		
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.		
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  Molded One-Piece Golf Club Organizing Structure And		
Organizing Assembly Using Same (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))		
and which is found in		

(Assignment of Invention

page 1 of 2)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0695

(a <b>)</b>	U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on even date herewith	
(b)	U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on <u>July 6, 1998</u>	-
(c)	V.S. application se July 10, 1998	erial no. 09/ <u>113,600</u>	filed on
(d <b>)</b>	U.S. patent no.	issued	
	(also check (e) if fore	ign application(s) is also being assigned,	,
(e)	and any legal equivalent priority	thereof in a foreign country, including th	e right to claim
or any		pe obtained for said invention by the ab il, or substitute thereof, and as to letters	
		t no assignment, sale, agreement or en which would conflict with this assignment	
prompti Patent tify as prompti instrum cation,	tly with all pertinent facts and and legal equivalents as may to the same in any interfere tly execute and deliver to ASS nents or affidavits required to a	hat ASSIGNEE will, upon its reques documents relating to said invention at the known and accessible to ASSIGNO ence, litigation or proceeding related to SIGNEE or its legal representatives any apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enters Patent and said equivalents thereore our poses thereof	and said Letters OR and will tes- hereto and will and all papers, force said appli-
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/		nd seal this
	<u>y 2/, 1998</u> (Date o	•	
WARN	VING: Date of signing must be the checked above.	same as the date of execution of the applican	ion if item (a) was
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) James	L. Sutter
		·	
			-
		var 1987 / 1988 (Anthonous Anthonous	
If ASSI	IGNOR is a legal entity comple	ete the following information	
		Type or print the name of the above per authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGN	
		Fitte	
NOTE		alization is necessary. If the assignment is notariz of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notari	
		Notarization or Legalization Page Ad	ded.
		(Assignment of Invention	page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 08/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0696